
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2239
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2001
SC/ST OBC RESERVATIONS IN FPI
A.K.S. VIJAYAN

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the Department/Sub-ordinate and Attached Offices, Public Sector and Autonomous Organisations/Corporations under his Ministry are not nominating Liaison Officers for SCs, STs, and OB Cs for ensuring proper compliance o f Government instructions in the matter of reservation for SCs, STs and OBCs;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) if not, the total number of Organisation/Offices which function as 'Administrative Units' dealing with establishment and staff matters under his Ministry; and

(d) the total number of Liaison Officers nominated for the above referred purpose as on date?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES ( PROF. CHAMAN LAL GUPTA )

(a): Liaison Officer for SCs, STs, etc. have been nominated in this Ministry (HQs), its subordinate office, PSU and autonomous organization under the administrative control of the Ministry.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c): Three, namely, one administrative unit for Ministry and its subordinate office and one each for the P S U and the autonomous organization under the Ministry.

(d): Three.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES LOK SABHA
	Answer

